Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CDC Corporation		06/02/2005	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spectrum Industries, Incorporated	
Street Address:	1600 Johnson Street	
City:	Chippewa Falls	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54729	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1683452	UTOPIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)297-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4142712400

Email: PTOMailMilwaukee@Foley.com

Correspondent Name: Adam M. Gustafson

Address Line 1: 777 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Vandenplas
Signature:	/Jennifer Vandenplas/
Date:	06/17/2005

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003107 FRAME: 0318

900026749

source=utopia Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003107 FRAME: 0319

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CDC CORPORATION (ASSIGNOR), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Wisconsin and having a place of business at 800 Gustafson Road, Ladysmith, WI 54848, is the owner of the following U.S. trademark registration:

 Mark
 U.S. Reg. No...
 Issued

 UTOPIA
 1,683,452
 April 14, 1992

WHEREAS, SPECTRUM INDUSTRIES, INCORPORATED (ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Wisconsin and having a place of business at 1600 Johnson Street, Chippewa Falls, WI 54729, is desirous of acquiring said Trademark, and the registration therefore, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby transfer and assign to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and the registration therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark; to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, licensees or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

CDC CORPORATION

By:

Rodney A. Nowland Assistant Secretary

State of Ohio

} ss County of Lucas }

Before me personally appeared Rodney A. Nowland, to me known to be the person described in the above assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed, on June & . 2005.

Notary Public

DARLENE LOGSDON Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 10-29-35

TRADEMARK REEL: 003107 FRAME: 0320

RECORDED: 06/17/2005